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6
00:30

1100 m
3.782 

Flach

Simulcast from Gavea Brazil
Rennpreis: 3.782
SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #6. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #6. Allowance, Fillies, 5 yo, Dist. 1100 meters. 

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 21,0

55.80

Glint Charm
5j. rotbraun S [BR] (Unbridled Star - Very Char

Trainer: Breno Albuquerque Piovesan
Besitzer: Stud Do Vladi

Carlos Erieltun Franca

17.01 Gva 3 1200 144,1 Carlos Franca Oasis Verde , Avignon (BRZ), Glint Charm (
03.01 Gva 8 1400 38,1 Carlos Lavor Gipsy Song , Annapurna (BRZ), Unique Gol
04.12 Gva 6 1000 110,0 Wallison Pereira Jungle Flower , Imensidao Azul (BRZ), Orac
14.11 Gva 9 1000 34,5 Francisco Chaves Lagertha , Chicks Court (BRZ), Dignus Prior
21.10 Gva 5 1000 17,4 Dylan Machado Toda De Sonhos , Jurema (BRZ), Form Zip 

2
Box: 2
ML: 18,0

59.00

Fantasy-Twist
5j. rotbraun S [BR] (Vettori - Fantasy-Pink)

Trainer: Luis Esteves
Besitzer: Stud Mendonca

Dylan Silva Machado

02.05 Gva 8 1200 7,8 Henderson Fernandes Otima Pedida , Jonnos (BRZ), Go Rafa Go (
13.03 Gva 7 1000 16,4 Matheus Aguiar Belo Dollar , Malvado Favorito (BRZ), Apaix
21.02 Gva 1 1100 ,3 Matheus Aguiar Fantasy-Twist , Indio Sureno (BRZ), Ecout 
23.01 Gva 2 1200 1,7 Matheus Aguiar Jason Speed , Fantasy-Twist (BRZ), Jonico 
13.12 Gva 1 1200 1,1 Matheus Aguiar Fantasy-Twist , Rick Prince (BRZ), Soy Neg

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

59.00

Bright Koller
5j. grau S [BR] (Koller - Auntie Prada)

Trainer: Jairo Da Silva Borges
Besitzer: Stud Rio-Recife

Eduardo De Paula Neves

26.12 Gva 6 1100 13,1 Matheus Aguiar Klingon , Kawazaki (BRZ), Galo Do Jaguare
03.10 Gva 6 1200 17,1 Bruno Queiroz Awesome Billion , Zimbro (BRZ), Galo Do J
22.08 Gva 3 1200 4,9 Henderson Fernandes Dance With Me , Jungle Mamba (BRZ), Brig
01.08 Gva 7 1000 11,1 Dylan Machado Riomaggiore , Idolatria Export (BRZ), Joist (
10.07 Gva 3 1300 18,3 Henderson Fernandes Jullipe , Hope Keeper (BRZ), Bright Koller (

4
Box: 4
ML: 51,0

55.80

Serket
5j. rotbraun S [BR] (Goldikovic - Forever Golly

Trainer: Daniel Rogerio Peres
Besitzer: Stud Veloso

Carlos Lavor

16.01 Gva 1 1300 6,7 Wesley Silva Cardoso Serket , Ocean Queen (BRZ), Hall Is Well (
03.01 Gva 8 1000 53,8 Bruno Queiroz Prodigo , Pas Des Deux (BRZ), Say You Sa
04.12 Gva 8 1000 103,9 Jean Leite Pitty Girl , Primadona (BRZ), Cosa Buena (
22.11 Gva 8 1400 15,1 Bruno Queiroz Queen Of Bali , Sound Of Music (BRZ), Pur
25.10 Gva 7 1400 6,3 Wesley Silva Cardoso Articulada , Kiki Wonderful (BRZ), Sound Of

5
Box: 5
ML: 16,0

55.80

Duchesse De Dijon
5j. rotbraun S [BR] (Holding Glory - La Colline)

Trainer: Breno Albuquerque Piovesan
Besitzer: Stud Rain San

Jose Aparecido Da Silva

09.01 Gva 8 1200 10,5 Henderson Fernandes You Tiger , Justice Sand (BRZ), Scirea (BR
27.12 Gva 2 1100 3,7 Henderson Fernandes Lagertha , Duchesse De Dijon (BRZ), Gota 
29.11 Gva 1 1100 7,4 Carlos Franca Duchesse De Dijon , Dicabron (BRZ), Douto
21.11 Gva 2 1200 6,9 Dylan Machado Just Teen , Duchesse De Dijon (BRZ), It's A
18.10 Gva 7 1000 21,3 Dylan Machado Seeking The Stars , Primadona (BRZ), Joia 

6
Box: 6
ML: 28,0

59.00

Kawazaki
5j. rotbraun S [BR] (Forestry - Abidjan)

Trainer: Fabricio Borges
Besitzer: Haras Santa Rita Da Serra

Henderson Dos Santos Fer

08.01 Gva 7 1200 6,3 Wilkley Xavier Dance With Me , Valdes (BRZ), Alma Viva (
26.12 Gva 2 1100 1,4 Henderson Fernandes Klingon , Kawazaki (BRZ), Galo Do Jaguare
01.11 Gva 6 1200 2,3 Henderson Fernandes Jubileena , Zimbro (BRZ), Galo Do Jaguaret
10.07 Gva 6 1300 12,1 Marcelo Goncalves Jullipe , Hope Keeper (BRZ), Bright Koller (
14.05 Gva 7 1000 11,7 Matheus Aguiar Ja Sei Namorar , Knight Winner (BRZ), Apai

7
Box: 7
ML: 51,0

55.80

Gota Boa
5j. grau S [BR] (Salto - Gota d'Agua)

Trainer: Carlos De Souza Rodrigues
Besitzer: Stud Sobee

Alexandre Correia Da Silva

09.01 Gva 6 1200 51,8 Carlos Franca You Tiger , Justice Sand (BRZ), Scirea (BR
27.12 Gva 3 1100 51,0 Alexandre Correia Lagertha , Duchesse De Dijon (BRZ), Gota 
29.11 Gva 6 1100 34,6 Lucas Santos Voron , Oasis Verde (BRZ), Avignon (BRZ)
01.11 Gva 7 1200 44,9 Lucas Santos Jubileena , Zimbro (BRZ), Galo Do Jaguaret
02.10 Gva 7 1200 8,2 Carlos Lavor Lagertha , Chicks Court (BRZ), Rick Prince (

8
Box: 8
ML: 31,0

55.80

Petite Belle
5j. grau S [BR] (Wenzel Blade - Lenha Nobre)

Trainer: Daniel Rogerio Peres
Besitzer: Stud Acx

Leandro Henrique Espindol

24.01 Gva 10 1000 38,2 Leandro Henrique La Plata , El Mundo (BRZ), First Wenzel (B
09.01 Gva 9 1200 16,3 Eduardo Neves You Tiger , Justice Sand (BRZ), Scirea (BR
06.12 Gva 8 1500 18,7 Thiago Silveira Meu Amor Maior , El Capitan (BRZ), Aquari
07.11 Gva 1 1300 1,6 Bruno Queiroz Petite Belle , It's A New Time (BRZ), Just Te
01.11 Gva 2 1000 2,6 Eduardo Neves Imensidao Azul , Petite Belle (BRZ), Primad

9
Box: 9
ML: 16,0

59.00

Lagertha
5j. rotbraun S [BR] (Goldikovic - Desejada Fre

Trainer: Jose Antonio Dos Santos Lope
Besitzer: Coudelaria San Paolo

Thiago Alves Silveira

08.01 Gva 9 1200 12,2 Carlos Franca Dance With Me , Valdes (BRZ), Alma Viva (
27.12 Gva 1 1100 ,2 Thiago Silveira Lagertha , Duchesse De Dijon (BRZ), Gota 
14.11 Gva 1 1000 1,2 Dylan Machado Lagertha , Chicks Court (BRZ), Dignus Prior
01.11 Gva 4 1300 3,4 Dylan Machado Rick Prince , Sabio (BRZ), Icone Junior (BR
02.10 Gva 1 1200 3,8 Breno Melo Lagertha , Chicks Court (BRZ), Rick Prince (

Ergebnis: Quoten:


